ZLM8008EE
Silicon N-Channel Power MOSFET
Description
The ZLM8008EE uses advanced 8 inch technology to achieve extremely low Static Drain-to-Source on-
Resistance RDS(on). It can be used in a wide variety of applications.
General Features
 VDS=80V,ID=80A
Rdson≦9.0mΩ @VGS=10V
 Low ON Resistance(Rdson≦8.0mΩ)
 Low Reverse transfer capacitances
 100% Single Pulse avalanche energy Test
Application
 E-Bike Controller Applications
 Power switching application
 Load switch
Electrical Characteristics @ Ta=25 ℃    (unless otherwise specified)
a) Limited Parameters:
Symbol Parameter Value Units
VDSS Drain-to-Source Breakdown Voltage 80 V
ID Drain Current (continuous) at Tc=25℃ 80 A
IDM Drain Current (pulsed) 300 A
VGS Gate to Source Voltage +/-20 V
Ptot Total Dissipation at Tc=25℃ 200 W
Tj Max. Operating Junction Temperature 175 ℃
Eas Single Pulse Avalanche Energy 23 mj
ZLM8008EE
- -
b) Electrical Parameters:
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
  VDS Drain-source Voltage VGS =0V, ID=250µA 80 V
  RDS(on) Static Drain-to-Source
on-Resistance
VGS =10V, ID=60A 9.0
mΩ
VGS(th) Gated Threshold Voltage VDS= VGS, ID=250µA 2.0 4.0 V
IDSS Zero Gate Voltage Drain
Current
VDS=68V, VGS = 0V
250 µA
IGSS(F) Gated Body Leakage
Current
VGS = +25V,
100 nA
IGSS(R) Gated Body Leakage
Current
VGS = -25V, -100
nA
  Ciss Input Capacitance VGS =0V,
VDS=30V,
f=1.0MHZ
3820 pF
Coss Output Capacitance 610 pF
Crss Reverse Transfer
Capacitance
130
pF
Qg Total Gate Charge VDS=54V
ID=40A
VGS=10V
160 nC
Qgs Gate-Source Charge 29 nC
Qgd Gate-Drain Charge 55 nC
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
td(on) Turn-on Delay Time VDD=30V,ID=40A,RL=0.8
Ω,VGS=10V,RG=8Ω
13 nS
tr Turn-on Rise Time 64 nS
td(off) Turn-off Delay Time 49 nS
tf Turn-off Fall Time 48 nS
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
ISD S-D Current(Body Diode) 80 A
ISDM Pulsed  S-D Current(Body Diode) 300 A
VSD Diode Forward Voltage VGS =0V, IDS=40A 1.3 V
trr Reverse Recovery Time TJ=25℃,IF=40A
di/dt=100A/us
100 nS
Qrr Reverse Recovery Charge 410 nC
*Pulse Test: Pulse Width <= 300µs, Duty Cycle< =2%
Symbol Paramter Max Units
RθJC Junction-to-Case 0.65 ℃/W
ZLM8008EE
- -
Typical Characteristics
Output Characteristics Drain-Source On Resistance
I D
- D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
R
D
S(
O
N
)
- O
n
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
(m
Ω
)
VDS - Drain-Source Voltage (V) ID - Drain Current (A)
 Drain-Source On Resistance Gate Threshold Voltage
R
D
S
(O
N
)
- O
n
- R
es
is
ta
nc
e
(m

)
N
or
m
al
iz
ed
 T
hr
es
ho
ld
 V
ol
ta
ge
VGS - Gate-Source Voltage (V) Tj - Junction Temperature (°C)
ZLM8008EE
- -
Typical Characteristics
Drain-Source On Resistance Source-Drain Diode Forward
N
or
m
al
iz
ed
 O
n
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
I S
- S
ou
rc
e
C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
Tj - Junction Temperature (°C) VSD - Source-Drain Voltage (V)
Capacitance Gate Charge
C
- C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
(p
F)
V G
S
- G
at
e-
So
ur
ce
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
VDS - Drain-Source Voltage (V) QG - Gate Charge (nC)
ZLM8008EE
- -
Avalanche Test Circuit and Waveforms
Switching Time Test Circuit and Waveforms
ZLM8008EE
- -
Package Information
TO-220F  PACKAGE